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CONSTRUCTION CODE REMARKS

BUILDING CODE PROJECT TEAM

PROJECT INFORMATION UNIT SUMMARY

2021 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE,
2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

ARCH: HOOKER DEJONG, INC.
316 MORRIS AVE., SUITE 410
MUSKEGON, MI 49440
P: 231-722-3407

MEP: HOOKER DEJONG, INC.
316 MORRIS AVE., SUITE 410
MUSKEGON, MI 49440
P: 231-722-3407

DEVELOPER: AMERICAN COMMUNITY DEVELOPERS, INC.
20250 HARPER AVENUE
DETRIOT, MI 48225
P: 313-881-8150

VICINITY MAP

PROJECT LOCATION

SITE ADDRESS: 201 CHESTERFIELD AVENUE, 
LANCASTER, SC 29720

SITE AREA: 2.27 ACRES ( 000 SF)

ZONING: MFR- MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

TOTAL NO. OF UNITS: 66 UNITS, INCLUDING 4 ADA UNITS

PARKING: 63 TOTAL SPACES INCLUDING HC

UNIT
TYPE

TOTAL AREA
(GROSS SF)

HEATED AREA
(NET SF)

BEDROOM
AREA(S) (NET SF)

1BR-1 564 SF 141 SF

1BR-2 121 SF

2BR-1 844 SF
109 SF,

2021 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

2021 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

2021 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE

2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

2020 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

2009 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY
CONSERVATION CODE

CURRENT EDITION OF THE NFPA CODES
AND STANDARDS

2012 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE

2017 ANSI 117.1

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT

FAIR HOUSING ACT

SECTION 504

BUILDING CODE REMARKS :

1. INCLUDE SOUTH CAROLINA  BUILDING
CODE COUNCIL MODIFICATIONS

1

1

1

1

1

1

146 SF.

521 SF

521 SF564 SF

770 SF

TOTAL : 66

TOTAL 
UNITS

5

57

3

2BR-2 844 SF
99 SF,

131 SF.
770 SF 1

SHEET INDEX
NO. SHEET NAME

ARCHITECTURAL

CS0.1 COVERSHEET

C002 SITE SURVEY

C201 SITE PLAN

C401 SITE DETAILS

AS1.1 LANDSCAPE PLAN

A1.1 OVERALL FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A1.1A FIRST FLOOR PLAN_ZONE A

A1.1B FIRST FLOOR PLAN_ZONE B

A1.2 OVERALL SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A1.2A SECOND FLOOR PLAN -ZONE A

A1.2B SECOND FLOOR PLAN_ZONE B

A1.3 OVERALL THIRD FLOOR PLAN

A1.3A THIRD FLOOR PLAN_ZONE A

A1.3B THIRD FLOOR PLAN_ZONE B

A1.4 ROOF PLAN

A2.1 UNIT 1BR-1 TYPE A / UFAS, 1BR-2, 2BR-1 AND
UNIT 2BR-2 TYPE A / UFAS

A4.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A4.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

SHEET TOTAL: 18

1

1
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CHE
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 AVE
NUE

WHITE STREET

SOUTH MARKET STREET

S

S

S

CANOPY

12

6

16

16

VA
N

NO

PAR
KIN
G

31.001

31.001

10.003

10.00310.003

10.001

2.004

2.003

32.001

32.001

32.001

32.001

NO

PAR
KIN
G

NO PA
RK
IN
G

VA
N

CONVERTED MOBILITY IMPAIRED ACCESSIBLE UNIT

LEGEND

ACCESSIBLE PATH

ASPHALT RESTORATION

ASPHALT, EXISTING TO REMAIN

CONVERTED AUDIO/VISUAL IMPAIRED ACCESSIBLE UNIT

NEW CONC. WALK

EX. CONC. WALK

CROSSWALK

NEW CONCRETE

SITE PLAN NOTES
1.
2.

A.
B.
C.

3.

4.
5.

6.
7.

8.
9.
10.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
EXISTING CONCRETE WALKS SHALL BE REPAIRED:

WHERE CROSS SLOPE EXCEEDS 2%
WHERE GREATER THAN 1/2" VERTICAL CHANGES EXIST BETWEEN FLAGS OF CONCRETE
WHERE FLAGS ARE CRACKED/SPAWLED

NEW CONCRETE WALKS SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% CROSS SLOPE OR 5% ALONG THE PATH 
OF TRAVEL
NEW CONCRETE CURB RAMPS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:10 SLOPE OR 6" VERTICAL
ALL CROSSWALKS SHALL HAVE DETECTABLE WARNING PLATES PLACED PERPENDICULAR 
TO THE WALKING PATH AT THE EDGE OF WALK AND CROSSWALK SHALL BE CLEARLY 
MARKED, SEE PLAN
ACCESSIBLE FREE PARKING SHALL FOLLOW ACCESSIBLE PARKING DETAIL (1)
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION AND PAVEMENT 
SHALL BE CONCRETE
ALL STRIPING TO BE 4" WHITE STRIPES FOR ALL LOCATIONS EXCEPT ACCESSIBLE PARKING
STANDARD PARKING STALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE 10' X 18' PER LOCAL ORDINANCE
SCOPE INCLUDES MINIMAL MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING LANDSCAPING BEDS AND 
TRIMMING OF TREES
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LANCASTER MANOR SITE PLAN

SCOPE OF WORK

2.003 EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
2.004 EXISTING GAZEBO
10.001 CONVERT 5% UNITS TO SEC. 504/UFAS MOBILITY IMPAIRED

UNITS
10.003 BARRIER FREE PARKING SIGNS FOR SEC. 504/UFAS UNITS
31.001 ASPHALT OVERLAY
32.001 REPLACE BUILDING EXTERIOR LIGHTS (LED E-STAR)
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(1:10 MAX. SLOPE)

5' - 0" CURB RAMP

MATCH WALK WIDTH

3'-0" MIN.

(1:10 MAX. SLOPE)

5' - 0" CURB RAMP

DETECTABLE WARNING PLATES 
PERPENDICULAR TO CROSS WALK

WHITE PAINTED CROSSING MARK

1'
 - 

6"
1'

 - 
6"

1'
 - 

6"
1'

 - 
6"

5' - 0" ASPHALT 
PAVEMENT

CONCRETE WALK

2%
 M

AX
. 

CR
O

SS
 SL

O
PE

2% MAX. 
CROSS SLOPE

INTERSECTING RAMP 
AT WALK WHERE 
APPLICABLE

EX. WALK, TYP.

VAN ACC.

9' - 0" MIN.

AISLE

8' - 0" MIN.

ACC.

9' - 0" MIN.

ACC.

9' - 0" MIN.

AISLE

5' - 0" MIN.

ST
AL
L 
D
EP
TH

18
' -
 0
" M
IN
.
6"
  C
U
R
B

M
IN
.

6'
 - 
0"

1:12  MAX

RAMP

SIGN 
CENTERED 
ON SPACE

4" BLUE 
STRIPING

VAN
ACCESSIBLE

RESERVED
PARKING

RESERVED
PARKING

RESERVED
PARKING

NO 
PARKING

12" BLUE "NO 
PARKING"

NO 
PARKING

2' - 0"45.00°
INTERNATIONAL 
SYMBOL OF 
ACCESSIBILITY

SIGNS SHALL BE 80" MIN. 
FROM BOT. OF SIGN TO 
GROUND

C
LR

4'
 - 

0"

DETECTABLE 
WARNING PLATE
AT CROSSWALKS

VAN

1:12  MAX

RAMP

CONCRETE

3' - 0"

3'
 - 
0"

6' - 0"

3'
 - 

6"
2'

 - 
0"

3' - 0" 3' - 0" 2' - 9"

10' - 0"

9' - 0"

2' - 9"4' - 6"

1'
 - 

9"
1'

 - 
9"

LANCASTER MANOR
A  P  A  R  T  M  E  N  T  S

COMPACTED AGGREGATE 
BASE MINIMUM 6" DEEP, TYP.

12"x12" BRICK PIER, INSTALLED 
ON 36"x36" BY 8" DEEP 
CONCRETE FOOTING, TYP.

BRICK (ROCKWOOD CLASSIC 
6) RETAINING WALL (7) 
COURSES HIGH W/ ROWLOCK 
CAP, 1 1/2" OVERHANG

FAIR HOUSING LOGO, IN 
RELIEF

RAISED 9" TIMES NEW ROMAN 
LETTERING & 5/16" UNDERLINE

RAISED 2" BORDER

RAISED 4" LETTERING

BARRIER FREE LOGO, IN RELIEF

(2) 1 1/2" THICK POLYURETHANE 
FOAM W/RAISED BORDER & 
COPY, SAND BLASTED FINISH

NOTE: SIGN DESIGN BY MANUFACTURER (WORK UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT)

1' - 0"

3' - 0" 3' - 0" 3' - 0"

LIGHTING, SEE ELEC.
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 1/4" = 1'-0"
CURB RAMP DETAIL2

 1/8" = 1'-0"
ACCESSIBLE PARKING1 1/2" = 1'-0"3 LANCASTER SITE ENTRY SIGN
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LANDSCAPE PLAN
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1" = 30'-0"AS1.1

LANDSCAPE PLAN1

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1 2024.05.24 APPLICATION
PLANS

SCOPE OF WORK (SITE WORK)

• REMOVE AND REPLACE MONUMENT SIGNAGE
• PROVIDE PAINT AT CONCRETE PIPE BOLLARDS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED CONCRETE AND ASPHALT
• PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE PATH TO ALL ADA PARKING STALLS AND 

COMMUNITY AMMENITIES
• REMOVE AND REPLACE DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE WITH 

ACCESSIBLE CONFIGURATION
• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED OR MALFUNCTIONING SITE 

LIGHTING
• REMOVE AND REPLACE SEWER LINES AS NEEDED
• RESTRIPE PARKING STALLS AS NEEDED
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A4.22

A4.2 1

FOYER

101

LOBBY

102

UNIT 1BR-1

103

UNIT 1BR-1

104

UNIT 1BR-1

105

UNIT 1BR-2

A/UFAS

106

UNIT 1BR-1

107

UNIT 1BR-1

108

CORRIDOR #6

109

SPRINKLER

ROOM

110

ELEVATOR

EQUIPMENT

111

TELE EQ.

112

UNIT 2BR-2

A/FUAS

113

UNIT 2BR

A / V

114

UNIT 1BR-1

115

UNIT 1BR-1

116

UNIT 1BR-1

117

UNIT 1BR-1
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UNIT 1BR-1

119

UNIT 1BR-1

120

UNIT 1BR-1

121

UNIT 1BR-1

122

UNIT 1BR-1

123

UNIT 1BR-1

124

CORRIDOR #1

125 CORRIDOR #2

126
CORRIDOR #3
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CORRIDOR #4
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1
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0

STAIR #1

131 STAIR #2

132

STAIR #3

133

General Office

134

Office #1

135

Office #2

136

MEN

137

WOMEN

138

LOUNGE

139

MAIL

140

TRASH ROOM

141

TRASH VEST.

142

MAINTENANCE

143

PAINT STORE

144

LATEX PAINT

STOR.

145

TOOL STORE

146

Room

147

JAN/STOR

148

ELECTRICAL

149

STOR.

150

MECH.

151

STORAGE

152

STORAGE

153
KITCHEN

154

COMMUNITY

ROOM #1

155

ELEVATOR
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OVERALL FIRST FLOOR PLAN

ZONE A

ZONE B

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1 2024.05.24 APPLICATION
PLANS

SCOPE OF WORK (OVERALL BUILDING)

• REMOVE AND REPLACE VINYL FLOORING THROUGHOUT
• PROVIDE SHOE MOLDING IN AREAS WITH VINYL FLOORING
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOW BLINDS WITH NON-METAL 

COVERINGS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOWS WITH ENERGY STAR 

WINDOWS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED UNIT ENTRY AND EXTERIOR 

DOORS USE LEVER HANDSET DOOR HARDWARE
• PROVIDE ATTIC INSULATION TO MEET R-30 REQUIREMENTS
• MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS EXISTING FIRE WALLS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE ATTIC ACCESS PANELS WITH LOCKING 

FEATURE
• REMOVE AND REPLACE RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES AND COVER 

PLATES
• PROVIDE AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENER AT PRIMARY ENTRANCE
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED DRYWALL
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED CEILING THROUGHOUT 

CORRIDORS AND COMMON SPACES
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UNIT 1BR-1

107

UNIT 1BR-1

108

CORRIDOR #6
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ELEVATOR
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111

TELE EQ.
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132

General Office
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MAIL
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TRASH ROOM
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TRASH VEST.
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PAINT STORE
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LATEX PAINT
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Room
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FIRST FLOOR
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN - ZONE A

NOT TO SCALE

KEYPLAN

ZONE A

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1 2024.05.24 APPLICATION
PLANS

SCOPE OF WORK (OVERALL BUILDING)

• REMOVE AND REPLACE VINYL FLOORING THROUGHOUT
• PROVIDE SHOE MOLDING IN AREAS WITH VINYL FLOORING
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOW BLINDS WITH NON-METAL 

COVERINGS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOWS WITH ENERGY STAR 

WINDOWS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED UNIT ENTRY AND EXTERIOR 

DOORS USE LEVER HANDSET DOOR HARDWARE
• PROVIDE ATTIC INSULATION TO MEET R-30 REQUIREMENTS
• MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS EXISTING FIRE WALLS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE ATTIC ACCESS PANELS WITH LOCKING 

FEATURE
• REMOVE AND REPLACE RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES AND COVER 

PLATES
• PROVIDE AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENER AT PRIMARY ENTRANCE
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED DRYWALL
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED CEILING THROUGHOUT 

CORRIDORS AND COMMON SPACES
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN - ZONE B1

NOT TO SCALE

KEYPLAN

ZONE B

SCOPE OF WORK (OVERALL BUILDING)

• REMOVE AND REPLACE VINYL FLOORING THROUGHOUT
• PROVIDE SHOE MOLDING IN AREAS WITH VINYL FLOORING
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOW BLINDS WITH NON-METAL 

COVERINGS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOWS WITH ENERGY STAR 

WINDOWS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED UNIT ENTRY AND EXTERIOR 

DOORS USE LEVER HANDSET DOOR HARDWARE
• PROVIDE ATTIC INSULATION TO MEET R-30 REQUIREMENTS
• MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS EXISTING FIRE WALLS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE ATTIC ACCESS PANELS WITH LOCKING 

FEATURE
• REMOVE AND REPLACE RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES AND COVER 

PLATES
• PROVIDE AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENER AT PRIMARY ENTRANCE
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED DRYWALL
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED CEILING THROUGHOUT 

CORRIDORS AND COMMON SPACES

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1 2024.05.24 APPLICATION
PLANS
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NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1 2024.05.24 APPLICATION
PLANS

SCOPE OF WORK (OVERALL BUILDING)

• REMOVE AND REPLACE VINYL FLOORING THROUGHOUT
• PROVIDE SHOE MOLDING IN AREAS WITH VINYL FLOORING
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOW BLINDS WITH NON-METAL 

COVERINGS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOWS WITH ENERGY STAR 

WINDOWS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED UNIT ENTRY AND EXTERIOR 

DOORS USE LEVER HANDSET DOOR HARDWARE
• PROVIDE ATTIC INSULATION TO MEET R-30 REQUIREMENTS
• MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS EXISTING FIRE WALLS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE ATTIC ACCESS PANELS WITH LOCKING 

FEATURE
• REMOVE AND REPLACE RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES AND COVER 

PLATES
• PROVIDE AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENER AT PRIMARY ENTRANCE
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED DRYWALL
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED CEILING THROUGHOUT 

CORRIDORS AND COMMON SPACES
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KEYPLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"

SECOND FLOOR PLAN - ZONE A

ZONE A

SCOPE OF WORK (OVERALL BUILDING)

• REMOVE AND REPLACE VINYL FLOORING THROUGHOUT
• PROVIDE SHOE MOLDING IN AREAS WITH VINYL FLOORING
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOW BLINDS WITH NON-METAL 

COVERINGS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOWS WITH ENERGY STAR 

WINDOWS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED UNIT ENTRY AND EXTERIOR 

DOORS USE LEVER HANDSET DOOR HARDWARE
• PROVIDE ATTIC INSULATION TO MEET R-30 REQUIREMENTS
• MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS EXISTING FIRE WALLS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE ATTIC ACCESS PANELS WITH LOCKING 

FEATURE
• REMOVE AND REPLACE RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES AND COVER 

PLATES
• PROVIDE AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENER AT PRIMARY ENTRANCE
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED DRYWALL
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED CEILING THROUGHOUT 

CORRIDORS AND COMMON SPACES

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1 2024.05.24 APPLICATION
PLANS
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1/8" = 1'-0"

SECOND FLOOR PLAN - ZONE B

NOT TO SCALE

KEYPLAN

ZONE B

SCOPE OF WORK (OVERALL BUILDING)

• REMOVE AND REPLACE VINYL FLOORING THROUGHOUT
• PROVIDE SHOE MOLDING IN AREAS WITH VINYL FLOORING
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOW BLINDS WITH NON-METAL 

COVERINGS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOWS WITH ENERGY STAR 

WINDOWS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED UNIT ENTRY AND EXTERIOR 

DOORS USE LEVER HANDSET DOOR HARDWARE
• PROVIDE ATTIC INSULATION TO MEET R-30 REQUIREMENTS
• MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS EXISTING FIRE WALLS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE ATTIC ACCESS PANELS WITH LOCKING 

FEATURE
• REMOVE AND REPLACE RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES AND COVER 

PLATES
• PROVIDE AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENER AT PRIMARY ENTRANCE
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED DRYWALL
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED CEILING THROUGHOUT 

CORRIDORS AND COMMON SPACES

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1 2024.05.24 APPLICATION
PLANS
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315

UNIT 1BR-1
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320

UNIT 1BR-1
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FLOOR PLAN
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OVERALL THIRD FLOOR PLAN

ZONE A

ZONE B

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1 2024.05.24 APPLICATION
PLANS

SCOPE OF WORK (OVERALL BUILDING)

• REMOVE AND REPLACE VINYL FLOORING THROUGHOUT
• PROVIDE SHOE MOLDING IN AREAS WITH VINYL FLOORING
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOW BLINDS WITH NON-METAL 

COVERINGS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOWS WITH ENERGY STAR 

WINDOWS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED UNIT ENTRY AND EXTERIOR 

DOORS USE LEVER HANDSET DOOR HARDWARE
• PROVIDE ATTIC INSULATION TO MEET R-30 REQUIREMENTS
• MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS EXISTING FIRE WALLS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE ATTIC ACCESS PANELS WITH LOCKING 

FEATURE
• REMOVE AND REPLACE RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES AND COVER 

PLATES
• PROVIDE AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENER AT PRIMARY ENTRANCE
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED DRYWALL
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED CEILING THROUGHOUT 

CORRIDORS AND COMMON SPACES
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THIRD FLOOR
PLAN_ZONE A
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THIRD FLOOR PLAN - ZONE A1

NOT TO SCALE

KEYPLAN

ZONE A

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1 2024.05.24 APPLICATION
PLANS

SCOPE OF WORK (OVERALL BUILDING)

• REMOVE AND REPLACE VINYL FLOORING THROUGHOUT
• PROVIDE SHOE MOLDING IN AREAS WITH VINYL FLOORING
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOW BLINDS WITH NON-METAL 

COVERINGS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOWS WITH ENERGY STAR 

WINDOWS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED UNIT ENTRY AND EXTERIOR 

DOORS USE LEVER HANDSET DOOR HARDWARE
• PROVIDE ATTIC INSULATION TO MEET R-30 REQUIREMENTS
• MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS EXISTING FIRE WALLS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE ATTIC ACCESS PANELS WITH LOCKING 

FEATURE
• REMOVE AND REPLACE RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES AND COVER 

PLATES
• PROVIDE AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENER AT PRIMARY ENTRANCE
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED DRYWALL
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED CEILING THROUGHOUT 

CORRIDORS AND COMMON SPACES
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THIRD FLOOR PLAN - ZONE B1

ZONE B

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1 2024.05.24 APPLICATION
PLANS

SCOPE OF WORK (OVERALL BUILDING)

• REMOVE AND REPLACE VINYL FLOORING THROUGHOUT
• PROVIDE SHOE MOLDING IN AREAS WITH VINYL FLOORING
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOW BLINDS WITH NON-METAL 

COVERINGS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOWS WITH ENERGY STAR 

WINDOWS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED UNIT ENTRY AND EXTERIOR 

DOORS USE LEVER HANDSET DOOR HARDWARE
• PROVIDE ATTIC INSULATION TO MEET R-30 REQUIREMENTS
• MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS EXISTING FIRE WALLS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE ATTIC ACCESS PANELS WITH LOCKING 

FEATURE
• REMOVE AND REPLACE RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES AND COVER 

PLATES
• PROVIDE AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENER AT PRIMARY ENTRANCE
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED DRYWALL
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED CEILING THROUGHOUT 

CORRIDORS AND COMMON SPACES
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ROOF PLAN
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3/32" = 1'-0"

OVERALL ROOF PLAN

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1 2024.05.24 APPLICATION
PLANS

SCOPE OF WORK (OVERALL BUILDING)

• REMOVE AND REPLACE VINYL FLOORING THROUGHOUT
• PROVIDE SHOE MOLDING IN AREAS WITH VINYL FLOORING
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOW BLINDS WITH NON-METAL 

COVERINGS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOWS WITH ENERGY STAR 

WINDOWS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED UNIT ENTRY AND EXTERIOR 

DOORS USE LEVER HANDSET DOOR HARDWARE
• PROVIDE ATTIC INSULATION TO MEET R-30 REQUIREMENTS
• MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS EXISTING FIRE WALLS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE ATTIC ACCESS PANELS WITH LOCKING 

FEATURE
• REMOVE AND REPLACE RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES AND COVER 

PLATES
• PROVIDE AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENER AT PRIMARY ENTRANCE
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED DRYWALL
• PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT DAMAGED CEILING THROUGHOUT 

CORRIDORS AND COMMON SPACES
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A2.1

UNIT 1BR-1 TYPE A
/ UFAS, 1BR-2,

2BR-1 AND UNIT
2BR-2 TYPE A /

UFAS
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UNIT SUMMARY

UNIT
TYPE

TOTAL AREA
(GROSS SF)

HEATED AREA
(NET SF)

BEDROOM
AREA(S) (NET SF)

1BR-1

1BR-2

2BR-1

TOTAL
UNITS

66TOTAL:

3

57

5

564 SF 141 SF

121 SF

844 SF
109 SF,

146 SF.

521 SF

521 SF564 SF

770 SF

1/4" = 1'-0"A2.1

UNIT 1BR-1 TYPE A / UFAS1

SCOPE OF WORK (STANDARD UNITS)

• REMOVE AND REPLACE VINYL FLOORING THROUGHOUT UNIT
• PROVIDE SHOE MOLDING IN AREAS WITH VINYL FLOORING
• REMOVE AND REPLACE CARPET IN BEDROOMS
• PROVIDE PAINT THROUGHOUT UNIT
• INSTALL RANGE WITH ANTI-TIP DEVICE SECURED 

TO FLOOR
• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED APPLIANCES
• REMOVE AND REPLACE RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES AND COVER 

PLATES
• PROVIDE CEILING LIGHT IN BATHROOM WIRED TO SWITCH 

WITH EXHAUST FAN
• PROVIDE CENTRALLY LOCATED PORT FOR WIRELESS HIGH-

SPEED INTERNET
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WATER HEATER. PROVIDE OVERFLOW 

PAN AND PIPE TO EXTERIOR
• PROVIDE WATER SHUT OFF VALVE IN UNIT
• PROVIDE CEILING FAN IN LIVING ROOM AND ALL BEDROOMS. 

FAN AND LIGHT ARE TO BE WIRED TO SEPERATE SWITCH

SCOPE OF WORK (ADA UNITS)

• REMOVE AND REPLACE VINYL FLOORING THROUGHOUT UNIT
• PROVIDE SHOE MOLDING IN AREAS WITH VINYL FLOORING
• REMOVE AND REPLACE CARPET IN BEDROOMS
• PROVIDE PAINT THROUGHOUT UNIT
• REMOVE AND REPLACE ACCESSIBLE RANGE WITH FRONT 

CONTROLS AND ANTI-TIP DEVICE SECURED TO FLOOR
• REMOVE AND REPLACE REFRIGERATOR
• REMOVE AND REPLACE RANGEHOOD. PROVIDE RANGEHOOD 

WITH FIRE STOP CANISTERS AND BACKSPLASH
• REMOVE AND REPLACE COUNTERTOP MICROWAVE
• PROVIDE 30" WORKSPACE NEXT TO RANGE
• REMOVE AND REPLACE CABINETS AND PROIVDE ADA STYLE 

HARDWARE
• REMOVE AND REPLACE COUNTERTOP AND SINK
• REMOVE AND REPLACE INTERIOR DOORS AND USE LEVER 

HANDSET DOOR HARDWARE
• PROVIDE ROLL-IN SHOWER WITH GRAB BARS
• DEMOLISH WALLS AS NEEDED TO PROIVDE ADA CLEARANCE 

REQUIREMENTS AT BEDROOMS AND ACCESSIBLE 
BATHROOMS. PATCH AND REPAIR DRYWALL, FEATHER TO 
MATCH EXISTING

• PROVIDE NEW TOILET ACCESSORIES WITHIN ADA MOUNTING 
HEIGHTS AND WITH SOLID BLOCKING

• REMOVE AND REPLACE RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES AND COVER 
PLATES

• PROVIDE CEILING LIGHT IN BATHROOM WIRED TO SWITCH 
WITH EXHAUST FAN

• PROVIDE CENTRALLY LOCATED PORT FOR WIRELESS HIGH 
SPEED INTERNET

• REMOVE AND REPLACE WATER HEATER. PROVIDE OVERFLOW 
PAN AND PIPE TO EXTERIOR

• PROVIDE WATER SHUT OFF VALVE IN UNIT
• PROVIDE CEILING FAN IN LIVING ROOM AND ALL BEDROOMS. 

FAN AND LIGHT ARE TO BE WIRED TO SEPERATE SWITCH
• PROIVDE 24" WIDE PANTRY CABINET IN KITCHEN

1/4" = 1'-0"A2.1

UNIT 1BR-2 FLOOR PLAN2

1/4" = 1'-0"A2.1

UNIT 2BR-1 FLOOR PLAN3

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1 2024.05.24 APPLICATION
PLANS

1/4" = 1'-0"A2.1

UNIT 2BR-2 TYPE A / UFAS4

2BR-2 1844 SF
99 SF,

131 SF.
770 SF



2ND FLR
111' - 6 5/8"

TRUSS BRG
129' - 1 7/8"

3RD FLR
121' - 1 1/4"

1ST FLR
102' - 0"

BRICK VENEEER FIBERGLASS 
SHINGLES

PREFINISHED RIDGE VENT (TYP.)CIRCULAR GABLE VENTROOF VENTS (TYP) 
PAINTED (TYP)

2ND FLR
111' - 6 5/8"

TRUSS BRG
129' - 1 7/8"

3RD FLR
121' - 1 1/4"

1ST FLR
102' - 0"

BRICK VENEEER STUCCO FIBERGLASS 
SHINGLES

    RIDGE VENT (TYP.)ROOF VENTS (TYP) 
PAINTED (TYP)

VINYL SHAKE SIDING
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EXTERIOR

ELEVATIONS
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1/8" = 1'-0"A4.1

SOUTH ELEVATION1

1/8" = 1'-0"A4.1

NORTH ELEVATION2

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1 2024.05.24 APPLICATION
PLANS

SCOPE OF WORK (ELEVATIONS)

• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED EXTERIOR DOORS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOWS WITH ENERGY STAR 

WINDOWS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED SIDING
• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED ROOFING

NOTE : ALL NOTED MATERIALS IN ELEVATIONS ARE EXISTING



2ND FLR
111' - 6 5/8"

TRUSS BRG
129' - 1 7/8"

3RD FLR
121' - 1 1/4"

1ST FLR
102' - 0"

BRICK VENEEER FIBERGLASS 
SHINGLES

CIRCULAR GABLE VENTPREFINISHED RIDGE VENT (TYP.)INCREMENTAL 
A/C UNIT

QUOIN BRICK CORNER FIBERGLASS 
SHINGLES

FIBERGLASS 
SHINGLES

STEPPED 
FLASHING

BRICK 
VENEER

STEPPED FLASHING

FIBERGLASS 
SHINGLES

QUOIN BRICK
CORNER2''X6''X10'' PREFINISHED 

ALUM. RAIN DIVERTER

ROOF VENTS (TYP) 
PAINTED (TYP)

2ND FLR
111' - 6 5/8"

TRUSS BRG
129' - 1 7/8"

3RD FLR
121' - 1 1/4"

1ST FLR
102' - 0"

BRICK VENEEERFIBERGLASS 
SHINGLES

CIRCULAR GABLE VENT PREFINISHED RIDGE VENT (TYP.) INCREMENTAL 
A/C UNIT

QUOIN BRICK CORNERFIBERGLASS 
SHINGLES

FIBERGLASS 
SHINGLES

STEPPED 
FLASHING

BRICK 
VENEER

STEPPED FLASHING

FIBERGLASS 
SHINGLES

QUOIN BRICK
CORNER

2''X6''X10'' PREFINISHED 
ALUM. RAIN DIVERTER

ROOF VENTS (TYP) 
PAINTED (TYP)
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EXTERIOR

ELEVATIONS
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1/8" = 1'-0"A4.2

EAST ELEVATION1

1/8" = 1'-0"A4.2

WEST ELEVATION2

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1 2024.05.24 APPLICATION
PLANS

SCOPE OF WORK (ELEVATIONS)

• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED EXTERIOR DOORS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOWS WITH ENERGY STAR 

WINDOWS
• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED SIDING
• REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED ROOFING

NOTE : ALL NOTED MATERIALS IN ELEVATIONS ARE EXISTING
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